Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 464 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LEGGETT, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON, WILD, MAGOWAN, SOKOL, HOGAN, BRAYMER, DRISCOLL, MERLINO AND VACANT

AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF GLENS FALLS WITH RESPECT TO FIRE CAUSE AND ORIGIN INVESTIGATION SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 485 of 2018 the agreement with the City of Glens Falls for fire cause and origin investigation services was renewed for an additional term commencing on January 1, 2019 and terminating on December 31, 2019, for a four (4) hour minimum rate of One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars (\$175) per hour, and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Office of Emergency Services has recommended that the County continue its agreement with the City of Glens Falls, upon the same terms and conditions as outlined in the previous agreement, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into an extension of the intermunicipal agreement with the City of Glens Falls, 42 Ridge Street, Glens Falls, New York 12801 for the provision of fire cause and origin investigation services to be performed by the City of Glens Falls Fire Department, commencing on January 1, 2020 and terminating on December 31, 2020, for a four (4) hour minimum rate of One Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars (\$175) per hour, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for this agreement will be expended from Budget Code A.3410 470 Fire Prevention & Control, Contract.